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Katherine Smith (18823) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Telephone No. (435) 776-6980 
katherine.smith@pacificorp.com  
 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
 

 
Formal Complaint of James Shelton against 
Rocky Mountain Power 

 
DOCKET NO. 25-035-67 

  
REQUEST FOR EXTENSION 

 
 

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-204(1) and Utah Admin. Code §§ R746-1-109, and 

R746-1-301, Rocky Mountain Power, a division of PacifiCorp (“Rocky Mountain Power” or the 

“Company”) respectfully requests the Public Service Commission (“Commission”) for leave to 

extend the deadline to January 23, 2026 for Rocky Mountain Power to respond to the formal 

complaint (“Complaint”) filed by James Shelton (“Complainant”). 

The Company respectfully requests more time to respond to Mr. Shelton so that the 

Company can complete a thorough review of the Complainant’s usage history, payment history, 

and all other issues presented by the Complainant. A number of significant and complex billing 

issues have been raised through the Complaint and this additional time will allow Rocky Mountain 

Power to ensure that a full factual picture is presented to the Commission. 

For the foregoing reasons, the Company respectfully requests leave to extend the 

deadline to January 23, 2026 to respond to the Complaint filed by Mr. Shelton.  
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Dated this 8th day of January 2026, 

           
      ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

       
 
       
       
      __________________________ 

Katherine Smith (18823) 
      1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Telephone No. (435) 776-6980 
 
Attorney for Rocky Mountain Power 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 25-035-67 
 

I hereby certify that on January 8, 2026, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
 ocs@utah.gov  
Division of Public Utilities 
 dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov  
Complainant  
James Shelton  greylightmarine@gmail.com  
Rocky Mountain Power 
Data Request Response 
Center 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba 
 
Max Backlund 

jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
max.backlund@pacificorp.com 

Katherine Smith katherine.smith@pacificorp.com 

 
 

_____________________________ 
Carrie Meyer 
Manager, Discovery & Regulatory Operations 
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